RESOL	UTION	(1)
-------	-------	-----

No. 2025	5 -
----------	-----

BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF BOONE, STATE OF ARKANSAS, A RESOLUTION TO BE ENTITLED:

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE HISTORIC HARRISON BUSINESS ASSOCIATION IN THEIR APPLICATION PROCESS FOR THE ARKANSAS ASSOCIATE LEVEL PROGRAM OF MAIN STREET ARKANSAS.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF BOONE COUNTY, ARKANSAS:

WHEREAS, the Boone County Historic Courthouse is the centerpiece of Historic Downtown Harrison; and

WHEREAS, the Boone County Quorum Court supports the economic and historic vitality of Historic Downtown Harrison; and

WHEREAS, the applicant is the Historic Harrison Business Association (HHBA), a 501(c3) Not for Profit organization whose mission is "to advance the growth and preserve the Historic Business District of Harrison"; and

WHEREAS, that mission is compatible with the mission of Main Street Arkansas, which is "to be the leading resource for communities seeking to revitalize their historic downtown commercial districts"; and

WHEREAS, the membership and board of directors of the HHBA have determined that participation as an Associate Level Member of the Main Street Arkansas Program of the Arkansas Heritage Commission will be of benefit in the effort to revitalize Historic Downtown Harrison;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, THE BOONE COUNTY QUORUM COURT HEREBY ENDORSES THE HHBA APPLICATION FOR THE INCLUSION OF HISTORIC DOWNTOWN HARRISON AS AN ASSOCIATE MEMBER OF MAIN STREET ARKANSAS.

THIS RESOLUTION ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION ON MARCH 11, 2025.

SUBMITTED BY: Justice Glenn Redding		
ATTEST:	APPROVED:	
Crystal Graddy	Robert Hathaway	
Boone County Clerk	Boone County Judge	
In accordance with the requirements of Ark. Code Ann		
budget of the Boone County Quorum Court. The total	cost of this publication is	